
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2536 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2025 

 

CPSE Projects Operational in West Bengal 

 

2536.    Ms Sayani Ghosh:  

            

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) projects currently operational in West 

Bengal; 

(b) the number of new CPSEs, extension projects approved and shut down in West Bengal during the 

last ten years; and  

 

(c)  the total amount of funds allocated and utilised for the same during the last ten years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE  

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a)  The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation is mandated to monitor Ongoing Central 

Sector Infrastructure Projects costing ₹ 150 crore and above on time and cost overrun, based on the 

information reported by the Line Ministries/ Project Implementing Agencies on the Online 

Computerized Monitoring System (OCMS) of the Ministry. Based on the information furnished by 

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, the details of on-going projects of Central Public 

Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal are at Annexure-I. 

(b) & (c) As per information available in PE Survey 2023-24, the number and details of new CPSEs 

incorporated during the last ten years with registered office in West Bengal are at Annexure-II. Most 

CPSEs have operations beyond the place of their incorporation. 

Based on the information furnished by Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, 

the number of completed projects and dropped /deleted projects of CPSEs along with their cost and 

expenditure details during the last ten years in West Bengal are at Annexure III & IV respectively.  

*** 

  



Annexure I 

Annexure I referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 to be answered 

on 17-03-2025 

 

On-going Projects of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal as on 31.01.2025  

 

SI. 

No 

CPSE/ 

Project Name 

Date of 

Approval 

(month / 

year) 

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Date of 

Commissioning 

(month / year)  

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Cost 

(Rs. crore) 

 

Cumulative 

Expenditure 

in Rs. crore 

(Cost Overrun 

in Rs. crore) 

[ Time 

Overrun 

in months ] 

 Airport Authority of India      

1 AIRSIDE CAPACITY ENHANCEMENT 

OF NSBI AIRPORT, KOLKATA                                                

1/2019 11/2021 

(-) 

[5/2023] 

389.71 

(-) 

[397.00] 

396.57 

(7.29) 

[0] 

2 BAGDOGRA AIRPORT: DEVELOPMENT 

OF NEW CIVIL ENCLAVE AT 

BAGDOGRA AIRPORT. SUB-HEAD : 

CONSTRUCTION OF N 

8/2024 3/2027 

(-) 

[3/2027] 

1,549.00 

(-) 

[1,549.00] 

70.32 

(0.00) 

[0] 

3 CONSTRUCTION OF ATC TOWER AND 

TECHNICAL BLOCK AT NSCBI AIRPORT 

KOLKATA                               

1/2016 3/2020 

(6/2022) 

[12/2023] 

458.00 

(-) 

[458.00] 

246.68 

(0.00) 

[0] 

4 NSCBI AIRPORT KOLKATA: RE-

CONSTRUCTION OF RIGID POSITIONS 

OF SECONDARY RUNWAY, 'K' AND  'A' 

TAXIWAY  

4/2023 10/2025 

(-) 

[10/2025] 

328.30 

(-) 

[328.30] 

73.04 

(0.00) 

[0] 

 Bharat Coking Coal Limited     

5 2.0 MTPA BHOJUDIH NLW WASHERY                                                                        12/2015 9/2020 

(-) 

[2/2025] 

341.22 

(341.22) 

[341.22] 

340.47 

(0.00) 

[53] 

 Eastern Coal Fields Limited     

6 BONJEMEHARI EXPANSION OCP                                                                            8/2021 3/2026 

(3/2026) 

[3/2026] 

570.12 

(-) 

[570.11] 

80.09 

(-0.01) 

[0] 

7 EXPANSION PR OF JHANJRA UG (5.00 

MTY)                                                                

4/2020 3/2029 

(-) 

[3/2029] 

1,210.12 

(-) 

[1,210.12] 

463.11 

(0.00) 

[0] 

8 ITAPARA OC                                                                                           12/2023 3/2030 

(-) 

[3/2030] 

929.10 

(-) 

[929.10] 

59.55 

(0.00) 

[0] 

9 MOHANPUR EXPANSION OC  PHASE II                                                                      11/2020 3/2026 

(3/2026) 

[3/2026] 

888.99 

(-) 

[888.99] 

61.45 

(0.00) 

[0] 

10 NAKRAKONDA KUMARDIH B OCP                                                                            8/2018 3/2029 

(-) 

[3/2029] 

502.68 

(-) 

[502.67] 

65.80 

(-0.01) 

[0] 

11 PARASCOLE JAMBAD OCP                                                                                 11/2024 3/2037 

(-) 

[3/2037] 

1,193.55 

(-) 

[1,193.55] 

0.00 

(0.00) 

[0] 

12 RANIGANJ MASTER PLAN                                                                                 8/2009 8/2019 

(-) 

[8/2024] 

2,661.73 

(-) 

[5,146.48] 

773.95 

(2,484.75) 

[0] 

13 SHYAMSUNDARPUR UG INCLUDING 

SAPI UNIT                                                                

4/2020 3/2026 

(3/2026) 

[3/2026] 

483.65 

(-) 

[483.65] 

51.11 

(0.00) 

[0] 

14 SIDULI MINE  (OC AND  UG)                                                                            5/2018 3/2027 535.18 4.20 



SI. 

No 

CPSE/ 

Project Name 

Date of 

Approval 

(month / 

year) 

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Date of 

Commissioning 

(month / year)  

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Cost 

(Rs. crore) 

 

Cumulative 

Expenditure 

in Rs. crore 

(Cost Overrun 

in Rs. crore) 

[ Time 

Overrun 

in months ] 

(-) 

[3/2027] 

(-) 

[535.17] 

(-0.01) 

[0] 

15 SONEPUR BAZARI EXPANSION OC                                                                          7/2021 3/2029 

(-) 

[3/2029] 

5,365.88 

(5,366.00) 

[5,365.88] 

524.60 

(0.00) 

[0] 

16 UCE OF PARASEA BELBAID 

REORGANISATION UG                                                             

1/2023 3/2029 

(3/2028) 

[3/2028] 

389.10 

(-) 

[389.10] 

130.56 

(0.00) 

[-12] 

17 UCE OF TILABONI UG                                                                                   1/2023 3/2029 

(-) 

[3/2029] 

749.07 

(-) 

[749.07] 

51.13 

(0.00) 

[0] 

 Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited     

18 CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECTS AT 

ALIPURDUAR AND COOCH BEHAR                                         

12/2022 3/2030 

(-) 

[3/2030] 

1,017.00 

(-) 

[1,017.00] 

122.45 

(0.00) 

[0] 

 Gas Authority of India Limited     

19 DURGAPUR-HALDIA PIPELINE 

PROJECT                                                                     

3/2017 12/2020 

(7/2025) 

[12/2025] 

1,740.00 

(2,433.15) 

[2,433.15] 

2,117.50 

(693.15) 

[60] 

 Hindustan Petroleum Corporation 

Limited 

    

20 CGD PROJECT IN WEST BENGAL 11TH 

ROUND                                                                

6/2022 6/2030 

(-) 

[6/2030] 

2,628.00 

(-) 

[2,628.00] 

177.63 

(0.00) 

[0] 

21 CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION IN WEST 

BENGAL                                                                 

3/2019 3/2031 

(3/2029) 

[3/2029] 

5,830.20 

(-) 

[5,830.20] 

828.43 

(0.00) 

[-24] 

22 HALDIA PANAGARH PIPELINE 

PROJECT                                                                     

11/2022 11/2025 

(-) 

[11/2025] 

1,010.00 

(-) 

[1,010.00] 

344.83 

(0.00) 

[0] 

 Indian Oil Corporation Limited     

23 CGD PROJECT AT EAST MEDNIPORE, 

WEST MEDNIPORE AND JHARGRAM 

DISTRICTS                                 

3/2022 3/2030 

(-) 

[6/2031] 

609.00 

(-) 

[609.00] 

57.97 

(0.00) 

[15] 

 National Thermal Power Corporation     

24 RAMMAM-III HEPP (3X40 MW)                                                                            9/2014 9/2019 

(-) 

[3/2029] 

1,381.84 

(-) 

[1,803.00] 

1,119.24 

(421.16) 

[114] 

 Kolkata Metro Rail Corporation Limited     

25 EAST WEST METRO CORRIDOR  

KOLKATA                                                                    

2/2009 9/2016 

(-) 

[6/2024] 

4,874.58 

(8,575.00) 

[10,442.41] 

0.00 

(5,567.83) 

[0] 

26 NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 

METRO RAILWAY FROM NOAPARA-

BARASAI VIA BIMANBANDER (MTP)                

4/2010 3/2016 

(-) 

[3/2016] 

2,397.72 

(-) 

[2,397.72] 

197.20 

(0.00) 

[0] 

 Rail Vikas Nigam Ltd.     

27 NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 

METRO RAILWAY FROM BARANAGAR 

TO BARRACKPORE AND 

DAKSHINESHWAR (MTP)     

4/2010 3/2014 

(-) 

[12/2025] 

2,298.42 

(-) 

[2,733.86] 

392.98 

(435.44) 

[141] 



(-) represents the original cost/date is not revised. 

 

  

SI. 

No 

CPSE/ 

Project Name 

Date of 

Approval 

(month / 

year) 

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Date of 

Commissioning 

(month / year)  

Original 

(Revised) 

[Anticipated] 

Cost 

(Rs. crore) 

 

Cumulative 

Expenditure 

in Rs. crore 

(Cost Overrun 

in Rs. crore) 

[ Time 

Overrun 

in months ] 

28 NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 

METRO RAILWAY FROM JOKA TO 

BINOY BADAL DINESH BAGH.                     

4/2010 3/2016 

(-) 

[12/2026] 

2,913.51 

(-) 

[4,834.54] 

3,918.86 

(1,921.03) 

[129] 

29 NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 

METRO RAILWAY FROM NSCB 

AIRPORT TO NEW GARIA VIA 

RAJARHAT (MTP)         

4/2010 3/2016 

(-) 

[3/2026] 

3,951.98 

(-) 

[8,964.35] 

7,387.40 

(5,012.37) 

[120] 

 Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL)     

30 REBUILDING OF COKE OVEN BATTERY 

NO.4 OF DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT                                         

11/2023 12/2026 

(-) 

[12/2026] 

916.78 

(-) 

[916.78] 

62.49 

(0.00) 

[0] 



Annexure II 

Annexure II referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 to be 

answered on 17-03-2025 

 

Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) incorporated during last 10 years with registered office in 

West Bengal   

 

S. No  Name of CPSE 
Year of 

Incorporation  

1  Braithwaite NACOF Solar Project Limited             2023 

2  CIL Navikarniya Urja Limited             2021 

3  CIL Solar PV Limited. 2021 

4  Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Ltd.             2017 

5  Inland & Coastal Shipping Ltd.             2016 

6  Visakhapatnam Port Logistics Park Ltd.             2014 

  



Annexure III 

Annexure III referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c)of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 

to be answered on 17-03-2025 

 

Details of completed projects of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal during 

the last ten Years  

S. 

No. 

Project name Agency name 

(CPSE) 

Original date 

of 

commissionin

g 

Original cost  

(in Rs cr.) 

Cumulative 

expenditure  

(in Rs cr.) 

1 EXPANSION OF 

DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LIMITED (SAIL) 

12/2012 2875.00 2640.00 

2 TEESTA LOW DAM HEP, 

STAGE-IV (4X40 MW)  

(NHPC) 

NATIONAL HYDRO-

ELECTRIC POWER 

CORPORATION 

09/2009 1061.38 2048.42 

3 REBUILDING OF BATTERY 

BLOCK 5A AND RE-

CONSTRUCTION OF 

BATTERY BLOCK 5B 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LIMITED (SAIL) 

06/2015 313.05 319.91 

4 TAMLUK-BASULYA-

SUTAHATA DOUBLING 

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. 06/2013 171.02 241.76 

5 NEW 250 TMTPA LPG 

PLANT AT PANAGARH 

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

09/2017 190.45 130.15 

6 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM 

FOR DEVELOPMENT OF 

POOLING STN. IN NR PART 

OF WEST BENGAL AND 

TRANSFER OF POWER 

POWER GRID 

CORPORATION OF INDIA 

LIMITED 

01/2015 4404.57 3700.95 

7 DISTILLATE YIELD 

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

(COKER) AT HALDIA 

REFINERY 

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

09/2017 3076.00 3450.30 

8 BS-VI PROJECT (PHASE-I) 

AT HALDIA REFINERY 

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

09/2019 2934.40 1957.94 

9 CONSTRUCTION OF 

WORKSHOPS AND 

BUILDINGS FOR 24 NOS 

NEW INDUSTRIAL 

TRAINING 

INSTITUTES(ITI) WEST 

BENG 

HINDUSTAN STEELWORK 

CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 

03/2016 185.37 178.30 

10 REPLACEMENT OF 

CONVERTER SHELLS 

TOGETHER WITH 

BOTTOM STIRRING 

SYSTEM AND 

INSTALLATION OF 

SECONDARY E 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LIMITED (SAIL) 

09/2020 263.36 253.46 

11 EASTERN REGION 

STRENGTHENNING 

SCHEME-XV 

POWER GRID 

CORPORATION OF INDIA 

LIMITED 

04/2018 454.11 345.21 

12 KHARAGPUR LPG 

BOTTLING PLANT 

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

04/2020 163.02 153.78 

13 CNCI KOLKATA WEST 

BENGAL 

HOSPITAL SERVICES 

CONSULTANCY 

CORPORATION LTD 

09/2018 244.00 224.92 



S. 

No. 

Project name Agency name 

(CPSE) 

Original date 

of 

commissionin

g 

Original cost  

(in Rs cr.) 

Cumulative 

expenditure  

(in Rs cr.) 

14 CONSTRUCTION OF 

HOSPITAL BLOCK, IIT, 

KHARAGPUR 

HOSPITAL SERVICES 

CONSULTANCY 

CORPORATION LTD 

05/2017 168.90 182.10 

15 RESIDENTIALCOMPLEX 

AND OPD BLOCK, AIIMS, 

KALYANI WEST BENGAL 

HOSPITAL SERVICES 

CONSULTANCY 

CORPORATION LTD 

03/2019 355.15 321.31 

16 HOSPITAL AND 

TEACHING- AIIMS 

KALYANI 

HOSPITAL SERVICES 

CONSULTANCY 

CORPORATION LTD 

# 651.99 622.18 

17 30 INCH CRUDE OIL 

PIPELINE IN HALDIA-

BARAUNI SECTION OF 

PHBPL AND CONVERSION 

OF EXISTING 18 INCH HAL 

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

09/2022 3712.00 2915.64 

18 INSTALLATION OF 

SECOND CATALYTIC 

DEWAXING UNIT (CDW-II) 

AT HALDIA REFINERY 

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

01/2023 1019.00 776.55 

19 DURGAPUR PP-III (2X20 

MW) - NSPCL 

NATIONAL THERMAL 

POWER CORPORATION 

11/2018 529.68 558.39 

20 HALDIA LPG IMPORT 

FACILITY                                                          

BHARAT PETROLEUM 

CORPORATION LIMITED 

10/2018 694.00 971.84 

 # Not available 

  



Annexure IV 

Annexure IV referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 

2536 to be answered on 17-03-2025 

 

Details of Dropped/Deleted Projects in West Bengal during the last ten years of Central Public 

Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) 
 

S.no. Project name Agency name 

(CPSE) 

Original date 

of 

commissionin

g  

Original cost  

 

(in Rs cr.) 

Cumulative 

expenditure  

(in Rs cr.) 

1 HALDIA BARAUNI 

PRODUCT PIPELINE                                                                      

INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED 

12/2020 1021.00 4.45 

2 EXPANSION PR OF 

JHANJRA UG(5.00 MTY) 

OLD (3.50) MTY                                         

EASTERN COAL FIELDS 

LIMITED 

03/2029 1210.12 91.96 

3 PARASEA- BELBAID 

REORGANISATION UG 

MINE                                                              

EASTERN COAL FIELDS 

LIMITED 

03/2027 826.42 4.47 

4 TILABONI UG MINE                                                                                     EASTERN COAL FIELDS 

LIMITED 

03/2027 916.62 12.79 

 

 


