GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2536

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2025

CPSE Projects Operational in West Bengal

2536. Ms Sayani Ghosh:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) projects currently operational in West Bengal;
- (b) the number of new CPSEs, extension projects approved and shut down in West Bengal during the last ten years; and
- (c) the total amount of funds allocated and utilised for the same during the last ten years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

- (a) The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation is mandated to monitor Ongoing Central Sector Infrastructure Projects costing ₹ 150 crore and above on time and cost overrun, based on the information reported by the Line Ministries/ Project Implementing Agencies on the Online Computerized Monitoring System (OCMS) of the Ministry. Based on the information furnished by Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, the details of on-going projects of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal are at Annexure-I.
- (b) & (c) As per information available in PE Survey 2023-24, the number and details of new CPSEs incorporated during the last ten years with registered office in West Bengal are at Annexure-II. Most CPSEs have operations beyond the place of their incorporation.

Based on the information furnished by Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, the number of completed projects and dropped /deleted projects of CPSEs along with their cost and expenditure details during the last ten years in West Bengal are at Annexure III & IV respectively.

 $\label{lem:Annexure I} Annexure\ I\ referred\ to\ in\ reply\ to\ Part\ (a)\ of\ Lok\ Sabha\ Unstarred\ Question\ Number\ 2536\ to\ be\ answered\ on\ 17-03-2025$

On-going Projects of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal as on 31.01.2025

SI. No	CPSE/ Project Name	Date of Approval	Original (Revised)	Original (Revised)	Cumulative Expenditure
110	Troject ivame	(month / year)	[Anticipated] Date of Commissioning (month / year)	[Anticipated] Cost (Rs. crore)	in Rs. crore (Cost Overrun in Rs. crore) [Time Overrun
					in months]
	Airport Authority of India	1/2010	11/0001	200.51	206.55
1	AIRSIDE CAPACITY ENHANCEMENT	1/2019	11/2021	389.71	396.57
	OF NSBI AIRPORT, KOLKATA		(-) [5/2023]	(-) [397.00]	(7.29) [0]
2	BAGDOGRA AIRPORT: DEVELOPMENT	8/2024	3/2023	1,549.00	70.32
	OF NEW CIVIL ENCLAVE AT	0/2024	(-)	(-)	(0.00)
	BAGDOGRA AIRPORT. SUB-HEAD:		[3/2027]	[1,549.00]	[0]
	CONSTRUCTION OF N		[/]	[-,,]	[,]
3	CONSTRUCTION OF ATC TOWER AND	1/2016	3/2020	458.00	246.68
	TECHNICAL BLOCK AT NSCBI AIRPORT		(6/2022)	(-)	(0.00)
	KOLKATA		[12/2023]	[458.00]	[0]
4	NSCBI AIRPORT KOLKATA: RE-	4/2023	10/2025	328.30	73.04
	CONSTRUCTION OF RIGID POSITIONS		(-)	(-)	(0.00)
	OF SECONDARY RUNWAY, 'K' AND 'A'		[10/2025]	[328.30]	[0]
	TAXIWAY Bharat Coking Coal Limited				
5	2.0 MTPA BHOJUDIH NLW WASHERY	12/2015	9/2020	341.22	340.47
3	2.0 WITTA BITOJODITI NEW WASHERT	12/2013	(-)	(341.22)	(0.00)
			[2/2025]	[341.22]	[53]
	Eastern Coal Fields Limited		<u> </u>		
6	BONJEMEHARI EXPANSION OCP	8/2021	3/2026	570.12	80.09
			(3/2026)	(-)	(-0.01)
			[3/2026]	[570.11]	[0]
7	EXPANSION PR OF JHANJRA UG (5.00	4/2020	3/2029	1,210.12	463.11
	MTY)		(-)	(-)	(0.00)
8	ITAPARA OC	12/2023	[3/2029] 3/2030	[1,210.12] 929.10	[0] 59.55
0	HAFAKA OC	12/2023	(-)	(-)	(0.00)
			[3/2030]	[929.10]	[0]
9	MOHANPUR EXPANSION OC PHASE II	11/2020	3/2026	888.99	61.45
			(3/2026)	(-)	(0.00)
			[3/2026]	[888.99]	[0]
10	NAKRAKONDA KUMARDIH B OCP	8/2018	3/2029	502.68	65.80
			(-)	(-)	(-0.01)
	DID I GOOLE LINED IN COM	11/000	[3/2029]	[502.67]	[0]
11	PARASCOLE JAMBAD OCP	11/2024	3/2037	1,193.55	0.00
			(-) [3/2037]	(-) [1,193.55]	(0.00)
12	RANIGANJ MASTER PLAN	8/2009	8/2019	2,661.73	773.95
12	MANIOANI WASTEKTEAN	0/2007	(-)	(-)	(2,484.75)
			[8/2024]	[5,146.48]	[0]
13	SHYAMSUNDARPUR UG INCLUDING	4/2020	3/2026	483.65	51.11
	SAPI UNIT		(3/2026)	(-)	(0.00)
			[3/2026]	[483.65]	[0]
14	SIDULI MINE (OC AND UG)	5/2018	3/2027	535.18	4.20

SI. No	CPSE/ Project Name	Date of Approval (month / year)	Original (Revised) [Anticipated] Date of Commissioning (month / year)	Original (Revised) [Anticipated] Cost (Rs. crore)	Cumulative Expenditure in Rs. crore (Cost Overrun in Rs. crore) [Time Overrun in months]
			(-) [3/2027]	(-) [535.17]	(-0.01) [0]
15	SONEPUR BAZARI EXPANSION OC	7/2021	3/2029 (-) [3/2029]	5,365.88 (5,366.00) [5,365.88]	524.60 (0.00) [0]
16	UCE OF PARASEA BELBAID REORGANISATION UG	1/2023	3/2029 (3/2028) [3/2028]	389.10 (-) [389.10]	130.56 (0.00) [-12]
17	UCE OF TILABONI UG	1/2023	3/2029 (-) [3/2029]	749.07 (-) [749.07]	51.13 (0.00) [0]
	Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited		-		
18	CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECTS AT ALIPURDUAR AND COOCH BEHAR	12/2022	3/2030 (-) [3/2030]	1,017.00 (-) [1,017.00]	122.45 (0.00) [0]
	Gas Authority of India Limited				
19	DURGAPUR-HALDIA PIPELINE PROJECT	3/2017	12/2020 (7/2025) [12/2025]	1,740.00 (2,433.15) [2,433.15]	2,117.50 (693.15) [60]
	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited				
20	CGD PROJECT IN WEST BENGAL 11TH	6/2022	6/2030	2,628.00	177.63
20	ROUND	0/2022	(-) [6/2030]	(-) [2,628.00]	(0.00)
21	CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION IN WEST BENGAL	3/2019	3/2031 (3/2029) [3/2029]	5,830.20 (-) [5,830.20]	828.43 (0.00) [-24]
22	HALDIA PANAGARH PIPELINE PROJECT	11/2022	11/2025 (-) [11/2025]	1,010.00 (-) [1,010.00]	344.83 (0.00) [0]
	Indian Oil Corporation Limited				
23	CGD PROJECT AT EAST MEDNIPORE, WEST MEDNIPORE AND JHARGRAM DISTRICTS	3/2022	3/2030 (-) [6/2031]	609.00 (-) [609.00]	57.97 (0.00) [15]
2.1	National Thermal Power Corporation	0/2014	0/2010	1 201 04	1 110 24
24	RAMMAM-III HEPP (3X40 MW)	9/2014	9/2019 (-) [3/2029]	1,381.84 (-) [1,803.00]	1,119.24 (421.16) [114]
25	Kolkata Metro Rail Corporation Limited	2/2000	0/2017	4.074.50	0.00
25	EAST WEST METRO CORRIDOR KOLKATA	2/2009	9/2016 (-) [6/2024]	4,874.58 (8,575.00) [10,442.41]	0.00 (5,567.83) [0]
26	NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF METRO RAILWAY FROM NOAPARA- BARASAI VIA BIMANBANDER (MTP)	4/2010	3/2016 (-) [3/2016]	2,397.72 (-) [2,397.72]	197.20 (0.00) [0]
27	Rail Vikas Nigam Ltd. NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF METRO RAILWAY FROM BARANAGAR TO BARRACKPORE AND DAKSHINESHWAR (MTP)	4/2010	3/2014 (-) [12/2025]	2,298.42 (-) [2,733.86]	392.98 (435.44) [141]

SI. No	CPSE/ Project Name	Date of Approval (month / year)	Original (Revised) [Anticipated] Date of Commissioning (month / year)	Original (Revised) [Anticipated] Cost (Rs. crore)	Cumulative Expenditure in Rs. crore (Cost Overrun in Rs. crore) [Time Overrun
28	NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF METRO RAILWAY FROM JOKA TO BINOY BADAL DINESH BAGH. NEW WORK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF METRO RAILWAY FROM NSCB AIRPORT TO NEW GARIA VIA RAJARHAT (MTP)	4/2010	3/2016 (-) [12/2026] 3/2016 (-) [3/2026]	2,913.51 (-) [4,834.54] 3,951.98 (-) [8,964.35]	in months 3,918.86 (1,921.03) [129] 7,387.40 (5,012.37) [120]
	Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL)				
30	REBUILDING OF COKE OVEN BATTERY NO.4 OF DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT	11/2023	12/2026 (-) [12/2026]	916.78 (-) [916.78]	62.49 (0.00) [0]

⁽⁻⁾ represents the original cost/date is not revised.

Annexure II

Annexure II referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 to be answered on 17-03-2025

Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) incorporated during last 10 years with registered office in West Bengal

S. No	Name of CPSE	Year of Incorporation
1	Braithwaite NACOF Solar Project Limited	2023
2	CIL Navikarniya Urja Limited	2021
3	CIL Solar PV Limited.	2021
4	Hooghly Cochin Shipyard Ltd.	2017
5	Inland & Coastal Shipping Ltd.	2016
6	Visakhapatnam Port Logistics Park Ltd.	2014

Annexure III referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c)of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 to be answered on 17-03-2025

Details of completed projects of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in West Bengal during the last ten Years

No.	Project name	Agency name (CPSE)	Original date of commissionin g	Original cost (in Rs cr.)	Cumulative expenditure (in Rs cr.)
1	EXPANSION OF DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT	STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED (SAIL)	12/2012	2875.00	2640.00
2	TEESTA LOW DAM HEP, STAGE-IV (4X40 MW) (NHPC)	NATIONAL HYDRO- ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION	09/2009	1061.38	2048.42
3	REBUILDING OF BATTERY BLOCK 5A AND RE- CONSTRUCTION OF BATTERY BLOCK 5B	STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED (SAIL)	06/2015	313.05	319.91
4	TAMLUK-BASULYA- SUTAHATA DOUBLING	RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.	06/2013	171.02	241.76
5	NEW 250 TMTPA LPG PLANT AT PANAGARH	HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED	09/2017	190.45	130.15
6	TRANSMISSION SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPMENT OF POOLING STN. IN NR PART OF WEST BENGAL AND TRANSFER OF POWER	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED	01/2015	4404.57	3700.95
7	DISTILLATE YIELD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (COKER) AT HALDIA REFINERY	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	09/2017	3076.00	3450.30
8	BS-VI PROJECT (PHASE-I) AT HALDIA REFINERY	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	09/2019	2934.40	1957.94
9	CONSTRUCTION OF WORKSHOPS AND BUILDINGS FOR 24 NOS NEW INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTES(ITI) WEST BENG	HINDUSTAN STEELWORK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	03/2016	185.37	178.30
10	REPLACEMENT OF CONVERTER SHELLS TOGETHER WITH BOTTOM STIRRING SYSTEM AND INSTALLATION OF SECONDARY E	STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED (SAIL)	09/2020	263.36	253.46
11	EASTERN REGION STRENGTHENNING SCHEME-XV	POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED	04/2018	454.11	345.21
12	KHARAGPUR LPG BOTTLING PLANT	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	04/2020	163.02	153.78
13	CNCI KOLKATA WEST BENGAL	HOSPITAL SERVICES CONSULTANCY CORPORATION LTD	09/2018	244.00	224.92

S. No.	Project name	Agency name (CPSE)	Original date of commissionin g	Original cost (in Rs cr.)	Cumulative expenditure (in Rs cr.)
14	CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITAL BLOCK, IIT, KHARAGPUR	HOSPITAL SERVICES CONSULTANCY CORPORATION LTD	05/2017	168.90	182.10
15	RESIDENTIALCOMPLEX AND OPD BLOCK, AIIMS, KALYANI WEST BENGAL	HOSPITAL SERVICES CONSULTANCY CORPORATION LTD	03/2019	355.15	321.31
16	HOSPITAL AND TEACHING- AIIMS KALYANI	HOSPITAL SERVICES CONSULTANCY CORPORATION LTD	#	651.99	622.18
17	30 INCH CRUDE OIL PIPELINE IN HALDIA- BARAUNI SECTION OF PHBPL AND CONVERSION OF EXISTING 18 INCH HAL	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	09/2022	3712.00	2915.64
18	INSTALLATION OF SECOND CATALYTIC DEWAXING UNIT (CDW-II) AT HALDIA REFINERY	INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED	01/2023	1019.00	776.55
19	DURGAPUR PP-III (2X20 MW) - NSPCL	NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION	11/2018	529.68	558.39
20	HALDIA LPG IMPORT FACILITY	BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED	10/2018	694.00	971.84

[#] Not available

Annexure IV referred to in reply to Part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2536 to be answered on 17-03-2025

Details of Dropped/Deleted Projects in West Bengal during the last ten years of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs)

S.no.	Project name	Agency name (CPSE)	Original date of	Original cost	Cumulative expenditure
			commissionin	(in Rs cr.)	(in Rs cr.)
			g		
1	HALDIA BARAUNI	INDIAN OIL	12/2020	1021.00	4.45
	PRODUCT PIPELINE	CORPORATION			
		LIMITED			
2	EXPANSION PR OF	EASTERN COAL FIELDS	03/2029	1210.12	91.96
	JHANJRA UG(5.00 MTY)	LIMITED			
	OLD (3.50) MTY				
3	PARASEA- BELBAID	EASTERN COAL FIELDS	03/2027	826.42	4.47
	REORGANISATION UG	LIMITED			
	MINE				
4	TILABONI UG MINE	EASTERN COAL FIELDS	03/2027	916.62	12.79
		LIMITED			